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MADEIRA ATHLETIC BOOSTERS (MAB) MEETING MINUTES
February 14, 2022

1. Call to Order
Pete Seremetis (President) called to order the Executive Board meeting of the Madeira Athletic Boosters
Association (MAB) at 6:37 PM on Monday February 14, 2022 at offsite location.
Members Present: Brian Hanley, Todd Hicks, Joe Kimling, Pete Seremetis, Steve Soper

2. Agenda and Approval of Minutes
Deferred to March meeting.

3. Board Updates
e  Website redesign complete
e Reviewed potential revisions to Membership Pricing and Benefit
e Joe Kimling (Athletic Director) indicated Boys Lacrosse helmets will be offered for sale to
student-athlete families on yearly payment plan similar to Football program.

4. Old Business
Nothing to report.

5. New Business
Nothing to report.

6. Adjournment
Pete Seremetis (President) moved motion, seconded by Steve Soper (Treasurer) to adjourn meeting at 7:37
PM All were in favor. Next Meeting for the Executive Board and Select Committee is scheduled for Monday
March 14, 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

s A

Brian Hanley
Recording Secretary

www.madeiraathleticbooster.com
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2022 Meeting Calendar

Meetings typically conducted on 2" Monday of Month (except June & December, no meetings) and hosted
at Perin Learnings Commons (PLC) at Madeira High School (MHS) — next meeting in bold

Monday, January 10 6:30 PM All Members Welcome PLC @ MHS
Monday, February 14 6:30 PM Executive Board PLC @ MHS
Monday, March 14 6:30 PM All Members Welcome PLC @ MHS
Monday, April 11 6:30 PM Executive Board PLC @ MHS
Monday, May 9 6:30 PM All Members Welcome PLC @ MHS
Monday, July 11 6:30 PM Executive Board PLC @ MHS
Monday, August 8 6:30 PM All Members Welcome PLC @ MHS
Monday, September 12 6:30 PM All Members Welcome PLC @ MHS
Monday, October 10 6:30 PM Executive Board PLC @ MHS
Monday, November 14 6:30 PM All Members Welcome PLC @ MHS

www.madeiraathleticbooster.com



